December 15, 2014 5 Item #15-B

e % £ s L
R RTECR N

Human Resources Department
Shontell A. Robinson

Director
MEMORANDUM
TO: J. Dudley Watts, Jr.
County Manager

Human Resources Direct

FROM: Shontel! Robinson )%M/
0

DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Human Resources Report for the Month of October 2014

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 8 2 10
Number Separated 25 7 32

attachment

201 N. Chestnut Street o Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101 e 336/ 703-2400 e fax 336/727-2183
www.forsyth.cc/HumanResources

Equal Opportunity Employer



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of October 2014

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time ‘
Parks and Recreation Brandi L Chappell Sr. Office Assistant 12.73
Public Health Emily S Krouskop Dentist Director 57.70
Public Health Kimberly A Smith Office Assistant 10.60
Public Health Jennifer L Bell Pharmacy Technician 12.61
Public Health Maranda W Sales Transportation Aide 9.46
Social Services Crystal D Saulter Income Maintenance Caseworker 13.31
Sacial Services Corey N Harvey Sr. Social Worker 19.24
Tax Administration Jason L Cowan Appraiser 16.12
Part-Time
Library Maylee Vazguez Library Page 7.25
Parks and Recreation Nancy J Young Park Attendant 9.01

Page 1 of 1

2



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of October 2014*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Full-Time
Animal Control Ashley S Mathis Animal Shelter Attendant 8.76 1.18
Animal Control Ashley M Carter Animal Shelter Attendant 8.76 1.26
Emergency Services Matthew Brintnall Fire Engineer 11.57 2.97
Emergency Services James L Stevens Telecommunicator 13.78 1.46
Emergency Services LeAnn N Flowers EMT Paramedic 16.73 0.35
Environmental Assistance and Prott Van K Sullivan Sr. Environmental Specialist 33.59 14.87
Parks and Recreation Melanie Mustonen Sr. Custodian 9.86 0.14
Parks and Recreation Cody R Britton Golf Technician | 10.25 178
Parks and Recreation Monica J Jordan Park Attendant 9.01 0.10
Public Health Walter Kasmir Nurse Care Manager 29.04 1.79
Public Health Natonia N Lumpkins Nurse Care Team Leader 26.93 0.91
Public Health Mary A Davidson Nurse Care Manager 28.85 0.91
Public Health Natasha M Gonzalez Public Health Nurse Il 2485 5.30
Sheriff Ramon E Pena Detention Officer 16.54 5.37
Sheriff Zachary C Bohannon Detention Officer 16.08 0.53
Sheriff Aliqua M Walker Detention Officer 16.62 1.21
Social Services Patricia W Growney Sr. Social Worker 17.82 0.49
Social Services Keisha D Springs Sr. Social Worker 18.59 2.31
Social Services Dawn C Johnson Income Maintenance Caseworker 13.31 0.70
Social Services Amanda A Miller Income Maintenance Caseworker 13.67 1.64

3
Page 10of2



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of October 2014*

Department

Name

Position Title

Salary

Service

Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services

Social Services

Part-Time
Emergency Services

Library
Library
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

Tamela L Crockett
Megan R Linville
Krista L Kindley-Martin
Cynthia H Smith

Carmelita M Coleman

Vincent P Messina
Marshall T Bouiware
Joseph B Cooper
Rache! M Garner
Betty A Butner
Franklin D Doss

Jeffrey D Hayes

32

Sr. Income Maintenance Caseworker
Child Support Agent

Sr. Staff Development Specialist
Office Assistant

Sr. Social Worker Supervisor

EMT

Library Page

Library Page

Grill Attendant

Grili Attendant
Maintenance Technician |

Grill Attendant

15.88
14.59
2568
10.87
24.51

12.05
7.25
7.25
8.76
8.76

10.01
8.76

12.98
3.69
9.59
1.91

13.60

* Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.

A

Page 2 of 2



