

NOV 25 2014 COUNTY MANAGER'S/

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

Human Resources Department Shontell A. Robinson

Director

MEMORANDUM

TO:

J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

FROM:

Human Resources Director

DATE:

November 24, 2014

SUBJECT:

Human Resources Report for the Month of October 2014

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	
Number Employed	8	2	10	
Number Separated	25	7	32	

attachment

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Employed During the Month of October 2014

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Full-Time			
Parks and Recreation	Brandi L Chappell	Sr. Office Assistant	12.73
Public Health	Emily S Krouskop	Dentist Director	57.70
Public Health	Kimberly A Smith	Office Assistant	10.60
Public Health	Jennifer L Bell	Pharmacy Technician	12.61
Public Health	Maranda W Sales	Transportation Aide	9.46
Social Services	Crystal D Saulter	Income Maintenance Caseworker	13.31
Social Services	Corey N Harvey	Sr. Social Worker	19.24
Tax Administration	Jason L Cowan	Appraiser	16.12
Part-Time			
Library	Maylee Vazquez	Library Page	7.25
Parks and Recreation	Nancy J Young	Park Attendant	9.01

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Separations Processed During the Month of October 2014*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
ull-Time				
Animal Control	Ashley S Mathis	Animal Shelter Attendant	8.76	1.16
Animal Control	Ashley M Carter	Animal Shelter Attendant	8.76	1.26
Emergency Services	Matthew Brintnall	Fire Engineer	11.57	2.97
Emergency Services	James L Stevens	Telecommunicator	13.78	1.46
Emergency Services	LeAnn N Flowers	EMT Paramedic	16.73	0.35
Environmental Assistance and Prote	Van K Sullivan	Sr. Environmental Specialist	33.59	14.87
Parks and Recreation	Melanie Mustonen	Sr. Custodian	9.86	0.14
Parks and Recreation	Cody R Britton	Golf Technician I	10.25	1.78
Parks and Recreation	Monica J Jordan	Park Attendant	9.01	0.10
Public Health	Walter Kasmir	Nurse Care Manager	29.04	1.79
Public Health	Natonia N Lumpkins	Nurse Care Team Leader	26.93	0.91
Public Health	Mary A Davidson	Nurse Care Manager	28.85	0.91
Public Health	Natasha M Gonzalez	Public Health Nurse II	24.65	5.30
Sheriff	Ramon E Pena	Detention Officer	16.54	5.37
Sheriff	Zachary C Bohannon	Detention Officer	16.08	0.53
Sheriff	Aliqua M Walker	Detention Officer	16.62	1.21
Social Services	Patricia W Growney	Sr. Social Worker	17.82	0.49
Social Services	Keisha D Springs	Sr. Social Worker	18.59	2.31
Social Services	Dawn C Johnson	Income Maintenance Caseworker	13.31	0.70
Social Services	Amanda A Miller	Income Maintenance Caseworker	13.67	1.64

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Separations Processed During the Month of October 2014*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
Social Services	Tamela L Crockett	Sr. Income Maintenance Caseworker	15.88	12.99
Social Services	Megan R Linville	Child Support Agent	14.59	3.69
Social Services	Krista L Kindley-Martin	Sr. Staff Development Specialist	25.68	9.59
Social Services	Cynthia H Smith	Office Assistant	10.87	1.91
Social Services	Carmelita M Coleman	Sr. Social Worker Supervisor	24.51	13.60
Part-Time				
Emergency Services	Vincent P Messina	EMT	12.05	
Library	Marshall T Boulware	Library Page	7.25	
Library	Joseph B Cooper	Library Page	7.25	
Parks and Recreation	Rachel M Garner	Grill Attendant	8.76	
Parks and Recreation	Betty A Butner	Grill Attendant	8.76	
Parks and Recreation	Franklin D Doss	Maintenance Technician I	10.01	
Parks and Recreation	Jeffrey D Hayes	Grill Attendant	8.76	

32

^{*} Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.